

STATE INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

An Apex Training Institute in Rural Development, Government of Meghalaya
Community & Rural Development Department,
Nongsder, Ri-Bhoi District, Meghalaya – 793103

Email: megsird@gmail.com Website: megsird.gov.in

No. SIRD/Megh/Estt/2012-13/210/163

Dated: 28th April 2025

NOTICE

The result of the Written Examination to the post of Faculty held on 8th March, 2025 is hereby declared. The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are declared to have qualified for Presentation and Group Discussion.

Roll Numbers:

008	0010	0014	0021	0023	0033	0034
0043	0044	0045	<u>0046</u>	0054	0056	0064

Dates of the Presentation and Group Discussion will be notified in due course.

Candidates may check the website **megsird.gov.in** for further updates.

Director
State Institute of Rural Development
Meghalaya

Dated: 28th April 2025

Memo. No. SIRD/Megh/Estt/2012-13/210/163-A

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Community and Rural Development Department, Meghalaya for favour of kind information
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Community and Rural Development Department, Meghalaya for favour of kind information
- 3. The Director, Community and Rural Development, Meghalaya for favour of kind information
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, NIC Shillong, with a request to kindly publish the notice in the SIRD website.
- 5. Office copy

Director State Institute of Rural Development Meghalaya